
With the compliments of
J H Bourdon-Smith Ltd

A very rare early Victorian Card Case, Birmingham 1847 by David Pettifer depicting  
Shakespeare’s birthplace at Stratford- on- Avon: £8,950
Dimensions: 3.3in (8.5cm) x 2.3in (6cm); 1.5oz (48gr)

John Bourdon-Smith together with Edward, Julia and Tim Kent look forward to  
seeing you on our stand at the Fair. 

Do please get in touch if you would like to purchase one of the items and we could set 
it aside for you if you are unable to attend the fair.



Left to right: very fine Charles I Stump- op Spoon 7” (17.6cm) long, weighing 65g in 
immaculate condition and of great rarity, finely marked for London 1633, maker Edwa d 
Hole: £11,500.

Early Charles II Puritan Spoon, engraved W over WE, marked for London 1662, makers  
mark R over W. 7.4” (18.8cm) long weighing 58g: £3,250 

Charles I Slip-Top Spoon, 6.4” (16.2cm) long, weighing 38g, marked for London 1623, 
maker John Feake: £4,750



Early Queen Anne footed Salver, gadroon borders, diameter 8.8” (22.4cm), weight 318gr, engraved 
with original arms of Ashe (west country clothiers), London 1703, mark of Jonathan Readshaw: 
£6,000.  A small half- flu ed porringer made c. 1700 Plymouth, maker Richard Freeman.  
Diameter across handles, 4.8”  (12.1cm), weighing 101g: £2,400

4 miniature porringers (L.to R.): 
Plain, c. 1690 Plymouth, Peter Tonkin: £1,400. Half- flu ed, London 1699, Nathaniel Lock: £975. 
Half- fl ted, London 1706, William Fleming: £1,100. Half- flu ed, London 1704, William Fleming: 
£1,400. Diameter of the above 4 in range of 3.5” (8.6 cm) to 2.8” (6.9cm).   



Queen Anne candlesticks, London 1703, by ‘VA with anchor for Francois Vaillant, an apprentice 
 of David Willaume. They stand 6.75” (17cm) high and weigh together 30.5oz (950g): £38,000



An early 18th century octagonal pocket compass, of Butterfield type, eng aved for Nicholas Bion 
of Paris (1652-1733), measuring 2.9” (7.3cm) by 2.5” (6.3cm) circa 1720, contained in original 
shagreen case: £5,400



George III Water Jug 36 cm high, weighing 1051g. Fluting and bright-cut engraving,  
London 1795, mark of Peter and Ann Bateman: £4,950. Goblet, 14.4cm high, weighing 188g, 
London 1801, P. and A. Bateman: £1,250    

Tumbler cups (L to R): All Souls ‘Mallard” Cup, 7.6cm at rim, weighing 170g, London 1745, 
John Swift: £4,200. Small cup, dia. 5.7cm, weighing 77g, arms of Chisholm, London 1886, F. 
Brasted: £400. George II cup, dia. 6.2cm, weighing 83g, London 1753, John Payne: £1,500.    



A George III pedestal Coffee ot, bright-cut engraving to borders, 30cm high to top of cover finial,
square base, weight (inclusive of replacement handle) 847gr, London 1793, Henry Chawner: £3,750  
Sugar basket, swing handle, measuring 15cm across body, reeded rim and wrigglework engraving. 
Weight 260gr. London 1795, William Stroud: £1,400. Teapot, 26.6cm long handle to spout, weight  
inclusive

of handle 425gr, wrigglework borders, armorials, London 1793, Henry Chawner: £2,250. Large  
helmet Irish George III milk jug, bands of interlaced engraving, 16.5cm tall, weight 200gr. Dublin 
1792, Mathew West: £2,400. Russian niello snuffbox, 8.4cm by 4.2cm, Moscow 18 3, CS: £1,750         



A fine Mathew Boul on silver and cut- glass Epergne with four reeded branches flanking  
central dish (the glass dishes are replacements), vine leaf and cluster decoration, 35cm high to  
top of central dish, standing on 4 claw feet, hallmarked Birmingham 1806, total weight of  
silver 2,539g: £14,000



A pair of very unusual Victorian Candlesticks, each 21cm tall, and weighing together 323g, each 
comprising three hunting horns surrounded by a top hat, hallmarked London 1886, maker  
Sampson Mordan: £6,750 pr. 
An engraved flask, s anding 12cm high, lavishly decorated with arabesques and cartouches  
featuring a hare and a stag, presentation to Major H.Massey, Birmingham 1847, mark of Yapp 
and Woodward: £ 2,500. Late Victorian Pepper Pot in form of cast fox, 11.2cm long, weight 151g,

piercing to head, marked for London, 1898, maker William Hunter: £2,400.
Set of 6 George III buttons, each 3.1cm in diameter, featuring hare, stag, retriever, greyhound,  
fox and partridges, London c. 1790, makers mark of Samuel Meriton II: £3,500 for set of 6.   



Heavy early George III Scottish Teapot, attractively engraved, pineapple terminal to cover,  
measuring 23cm over spout to handle, weight 774g. Edinburgh 1772, maker Alexander  
Gairdner: £5,500 

A very unusual late Victorian Scottish Ink Pot, the engraved body encrusted with hardstones, 
resting on three stag’s heads, 9.6cm high, silver weighing 309g crested. Maker James Aitchison, 
1897 Edinburgh: £8,950

A decorative Paper Knife, the body engraved with Scottish motifs, coloured glass handle, length 
28.3cm, weighing 110g marked for Birmingham 1930, J Cook and son: £825     



4 quality decorative serving spoons, each 23.9cm long and weighing together 503g, London 1835 
by Mary Chawner: £ 1,950.   4 cast silver- gilt George III Labels, Port, Mountain, Sherry and 
Madeira, London 1806, Scott and Smith: £1,300.  Fine label, goats head crest, Madeira, London,

1838, W. Eley II: £1,100. Heavy cast George IV label, Port, London, 1827, Edward Barton,  
£1,050. Gilt Grape Scissors, 19.2cm long, London 1833, makers Rawlings and Summers: £525.



Please visit our extensive collection at our St. James’s location, Mon-Fri 9:30am- 5:30pm.

J H Bourdon- Smith Ltd
24 Masons Yard        London        SW1Y 6BU 

T: 020 7839 4714    E: enquiries@bourdonsmith.co.uk    w: www.bourdonsmith.co.uk




